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Election Summary Report

Closed Primary
FEDERAL OFFICES
March 03, 2020

3/13/2020 3:28:33 PM

Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, Vote by Mail, Drop Off Box, Vote

Precincts Reported: 73 of 73 (100.00%)
Voters Cast: 21,486 of 32,773 (65.56%)

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - DEMOCRATIC (Vote for 1)

DEM

Precincts Reported: 73 of 73 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

JULIAN CASTRO
MICHAEL A. ELLINGER
ELIZABETH WARREN
MARIANNE WILLIAMSON
ANDREW YANG

ROQUE "ROCKY" DE LA
FUENTE I

JOHN K. DELANEY
AMY KLOBUCHAR
BERNIE SANDERS
JOE SESTAK

TOM STEYER
DEVAL PATRICK
MICHAEL BENNET
MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG
MOSIE BOYD
CORY BOOKER
PETE BUTTIGIEG
JOSEPH R. BIDEN
TULSI GABBARD

MARK STEWART
GREENSTEIN

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Center, Provisional

Total
8,410 /9,656
403

5

Total

841
21
44

390
2,258
10
339

15
1,290

10
661
2,010
88

8,002

Total

87.10%

0.06%
0.02%
10.51%
0.26%
0.55%

0.06%

0.05%
4.87%
28.22%
0.12%
4.24%
0.06%
0.19%
16.12%
0.02%
0.12%
8.26%
25.12%
1.10%

0.02%
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - AMERICAN INDEPENDENT (Vote for 1)
Al

Precincts Reported: 73 of 73 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 922 /1,446 63.76%
Undervotes 751
Overvotes 1
Candidate Total
PHIL COLLINS 59 34.71%
ROQUE "ROCKY" DE LA o
FUENTE 30 17.65%
CHARLES KRAUT 15 8.82%
J. R. MYERS 25 14.71%
DON BLANKENSHIP 41 24.12%
Total Votes 170

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT 4 Vote for ONE (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 73 of 73 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 21,486 /32,773 65.56%
Undervotes 476
Overvotes 12
Candidate Total
ROBERT LAWTON 382 1.82%
BRYNNE S. KENNEDY 8,105 38.60%
TOM MCCLINTOCK 11,242 53.54%
JULIANNE BENZEL 645 3.07%
JAMIE BYERS 305 1.45%
JACOB THOMAS 319 1.52%
Total Votes 20,998

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

STATE ASSEMBLY MEMBER, DISTRICT 5 Vote for ONE (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 73 of 73 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 21,486 /32,773  65.56%
Undervotes 7,304
Overvotes 1
Candidate Total
FRANK BIGELOW 14,181 100.00%
Total Votes 14,181

Total

Unresolved Write-In 0
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JUDGE, SUPERIOR COURT #2 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 73 of 73 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 21,486 /32,773  65.56%
Undervotes 1,396
Overvotes 3
Candidate Total
LAURA LESLIE KRIEG 13,819 68.80%
DAVID CARL BEYERSDORF 6,268 31.20%
Total Votes 20,087

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT 1 Vote for ONE (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 17 of 17 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 4,275 /6,422 66.57%
Undervotes 268
Overvotes 2
Candidate Total
SHERRI BRENNAN 1,515 37.83%
JIM GARAVENTA 558 13.93%
DAVID GOLDEMBERG 1,932 48.24%
Total Votes 4,005

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT 4 Vote for ONE (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 21 of 21 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 4,453 /6,631 67.15%
Undervotes 401
Overvotes 2
Candidate Total
DAMEION RENAULT 1,300 32.10%
KATHLEEN HAFF 2,533 62.54%
DAVID M BADGLEY 217 5.36%
Total Votes 4,050

Total

Unresolved Write-In 0
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SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT 5 Vote for ONE (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 8 of 8 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 4,344 /6,658  65.24%
Undervotes 188
Overvotes 1
Candidate Total
KARL RODEFER 1,429 34.39%
MIKE SUESS 688 16.56%
JARON BRANDON 2,038 49.05%
Total Votes 4,155

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

MEMBER, CITY COUNCIL Vote for 3 (Vote for 3)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 1,681/2,608 64.46%
Undervotes 1,744
Overvotes 0
Candidate Total
MATT HAWKINS 845 25.61%
CONNIE WILLIAMS 698 21.16%
ANN SEGERSTROM 1,006 30.49%
MARK PLUMMER 750 22.73%
Total Votes 3,299

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

CITY CLERK/TREASURER (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 1,681/2,608 64.46%
Undervotes 1,681
Overvotes 0
Candidate Total
Total Votes 0
Total

Unresolved Write-In 0
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STATE MEASURE - PROPOSITION 13 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 73 of 73 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
Yes

No

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

UNICORPORATED AREA MEASURE P (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 70 of 70 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

MEASURE Q (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 73 of 73 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Total

21,486 /32,773

526
2

Total
5,601
15,357
20,958

Total
0

Total

19,805 / 30,165

448
5

Total
5,743
13,609
19,352

Total
0

Total
21,486 /32,773

472

1

Total
9,744
11,269
21,013

Total
0

65.56%

26.72%
73.28%

65.66%

29.68%
70.32%

65.56%

46.37%
53.63%
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CITY OF SONORA MEASURE O (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 1,681/2,608 64.46%
Undervotes 124
Overvotes 2
Candidate Total
YES 715 45.98%
NO 840 54.02%
Total Votes 1,555

Total

Unresolved Write-In 0



