Page: 1 of 8 3/13/2020 3:28:33 PM

# **Election Summary Report**

Closed Primary
FEDERAL OFFICES

March 03, 2020

Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, Vote by Mail, Drop Off Box, Vote Center, Provisional

Precincts Reported: 73 of 73 (100.00%) Voters Cast: 21,486 of 32,773 (65.56%)

# PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - DEMOCRATIC (Vote for 1) DEM

Precincts Reported: 73 of 73 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	8,410 / 9,656	87.10%
Undervotes	403	
Overvotes	5	

Candidate	Total	
JULIÁN CASTRO	5	0.06%
MICHAEL A. ELLINGER	2	0.02%
ELIZABETH WARREN	841	10.51%
MARIANNE WILLIAMSON	21	0.26%
ANDREW YANG	44	0.55%
ROQUE "ROCKY" DE LA FUENTE III	5	0.06%
JOHN K. DELANEY	4	0.05%
AMY KLOBUCHAR	390	4.87%
BERNIE SANDERS	2,258	28.22%
JOE SESTAK	10	0.12%
TOM STEYER	339	4.24%
DEVAL PATRICK	5	0.06%
MICHAEL BENNET	15	0.19%
MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG	1,290	16.12%
MOSIE BOYD	2	0.02%
CORY BOOKER	10	0.12%
PETE BUTTIGIEG	661	8.26%
JOSEPH R. BIDEN	2,010	25.12%
TULSI GABBARD	88	1.10%
MARK STEWART GREENSTEIN	2	0.02%
Total Votes	8,002	

	Total
Unresolved Write-In	0

Page: 4 of 8 3/13/2020 3:28:33 PM

# PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - AMERICAN INDEPENDENT (Vote for 1) AI

Precincts Reported: 73 of 73 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	922 / 1,446 63	3.76%
Undervotes	751	
Overvotes	1	
Candidate	Total	
PHIL COLLINS	59 34	4.71%
ROQUE "ROCKY" DE LA	20 1:	7.650/

Calididate	Total	
PHIL COLLINS	59	34.71%
ROQUE "ROCKY" DE LA FUENTE	30	17.65%
CHARLES KRAUT	15	8.82%
J. R. MYERS	25	14.71%
DON BLANKENSHIP	41 2	24.12%
Total Votes	170	
	Total	

#### UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT 4 Vote for ONE (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 73 of 73 (100.00%)

Unresolved Write-In

	Total	
Times Cast	21,486 / 32,773	65.56%
Undervotes	476	
Overvotes	12	
Candidate	Total	

Candidate	lotal	
ROBERT LAWTON	382	1.82%
BRYNNE S. KENNEDY	8,105	38.60%
TOM MCCLINTOCK	11,242	53.54%
JULIANNE BENZEL	645	3.07%
JAMIE BYERS	305	1.45%
JACOB THOMAS	319	1.52%
Total Votes	20,998	
	Total	

#### STATE ASSEMBLY MEMBER, DISTRICT 5 Vote for ONE (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 73 of 73 (100.00%)

Unresolved Write-In

	Total	
Times Cast	21,486 / 32,773	65.56%
Undervotes	7,304	
Overvotes	1	
Candidate	Total	

FRANK BIGELOW	14,181	100.00%
Total Votes	14,181	
	Total	
Unresolved Write-In	0	

Page: 5 of 8 3/13/2020 3:28:33 PM

#### JUDGE, SUPERIOR COURT #2 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 73 of 73 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	21,486 / 32,773	65.56%
Undervotes	1,396	
Overvotes	3	

Candidate	Total
LAURA LESLIE KRIEG	13,819 68.80
DAVID CARL BEYERSDORF	6,268 31.20
Total Votes	20,087
	Total

	Total	
Unresolved Write-In	0	

# SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT 1 Vote for ONE (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 17 of 17 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	4,275 / 6,422	66.57%
Undervotes	268	
Overvotes	2	
Candidate	Total	
CLIEDDI DDENINANI	1 515	27 020/

Candidate	Total	
SHERRI BRENNAN	1,515	37.83%
JIM GARAVENTA	558	13.93%
DAVID GOLDEMBERG	1,932	48.24%
Total Votes	4,005	
	Total	
Unresolved Write-In	0	

### SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT 4 Vote for ONE (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 21 of 21 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	4,453 / 6,631	67.15%
Undervotes	401	
Overvotes	2	

Candidate	Total	
DAMEION RENAULT	1,300	32.10%
KATHLEEN HAFF	2,533	62.54%
DAVID M BADGLEY	217	5.36%
Total Votes	4,050	

	Total
Unresolved Write-In	0

Page: 6 of 8 3/13/2020 3:28:33 PM

#### SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT 5 Vote for ONE (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 8 of 8 (100.00%)

	Total
Times Cast	4,344 / 6,658 65.24%
Undervotes	188
Overvotes	1
Candidate	Total
KARL RODEFER	1,429 34.39%
MIKE SUESS	688 16.56%
JARON BRANDON	2,038 49.05%
Total Votes	4,155

	Total	
Unresolved Write-In	0	

### MEMBER, CITY COUNCIL Vote for 3 (Vote for 3)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

	Total
Times Cast	1,681 / 2,608 64.46%
Undervotes	1,744
Overvotes	0
Candidate	Total
MATT HAWKINS	845 25.61%
CONNIE WILLIAMS	698 21.16%
ANN SEGERSTROM	1,006 30.49%

ANN SEGERSTROM	1,006	30.49%
MARK PLUMMER	750	22.73%
Total Votes	3,299	
	Total	
Unresolved Write-In	0	

#### CITY CLERK/TREASURER (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

	Total
Times Cast	1,681 / 2,608 64.469
Undervotes	1,681
Overvotes	0
Candidate	Total
Total Votes	0
	Total
Unresolved Write-In	0

Page: 7 of 8 3/13/2020 3:28:33 PM

## STATE MEASURE - PROPOSITION 13 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 73 of 73 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	21,486 / 32,773	65.56%
Undervotes	526	
Overvotes	2	

Candidate	Total	
Yes	5,601	26.72%
No	15,357	73.28%
Total Votes	20,958	

	Total	
Unresolved Write-In	0	

#### UNICORPORATED AREA MEASURE P (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 70 of 70 (100.00%)

	Total
Times Cast	19,805 / 30,165 65.66%
Undervotes	448
Overvotes	5
Candidata	Total

Candidate	Total
YES	5,743 29.68%
NO	13,609 70.32%
Total Votes	19,352
	Total

	Total	
Unresolved Write-In	0	

## MEASURE Q (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 73 of 73 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	21,486 / 32,773	65.56%
Undervotes	472	
Overvotes	1	

Candidate	Total
YES	9,744 46.37%
NO	11,269 53.63%
Total Votes	21,013
	Total
Unresolved Write-In	0

Page: 8 of 8 3/13/2020 3:28:33 PM

## CITY OF SONORA MEASURE O (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

	Total
Times Cast	1,681 / 2,608 64.46%
Undervotes	124
Overvotes	2

Candidate	Total	
YES	715	45.98%
NO	840	54.02%
Total Votes	1,555	

	Total	
Unresolved Write-In	0	